No.EX※※-OMM0008-D
PRODUCT NAME
Fieldbus system
(SI unit compatible CompoNet
TM
)
MODEL / Series / Product Number
EX12#-SCM#

.
The following are the specifications and instructions for handling.
Model Indication and How to Order
SI unit series EX120
EX120-SCM1
Applicable network
CM1 NPN output for CompoNet
TM
CM3 PNP output for CompoNet
TM
Valve interface
EX120 Plug-in
EX121 Flat ribbon cable, DIN rail mounting
EX122 Plug-in, DIN rail mounting
Part number for accessories
EX9-CCM1
Communication connector (No attached the product.)
CM1 For flat ribbon cable: IDC connector
CM2 For round cable (VCTF): Terminal block connector
CM3 For IDC connector: Branch connector
EX9-CP2
Power supply connector
P2 Straight type (Attached the product.)
P3 T-branch type 
: EX9-CP3 is not included with the product. Please order separately.
-8-
No.EX※※-OMM0008-D
Summary of Product parts
EX120 series
EX121 series
EX122 series
No. Name Purpose
1 Power supply connector
Connect to the power supply for solenoid valve.
The power supply connector EX9-CP2 comes with this product.
2 Communication connector
Connect to the CompoNet
TM
 network.
The communication connector for CompoNet
TM
does not come with this
product.
3 Display The status of the unit is indicated by LED.
4 Setting switch area For setting the node number.
5 Mounting bracket For mounting to a DIN rail.
6 MIL connector Connect to the solenoid valve.
-9-
No.EX※※-OMM0008-D
Accessories
Communication connector: IDC connector for flat ribbon cable
(EX9-CCM1: Not supplied with product)
Applied when using a flat ribbon cable dedicated for use with CompoNet
TM
products.
The communication connector EX9-CCM1 does not come with this product.
Item Specification
Rated voltage 125 VDC (UL rating: 30 VDC)
Rated current 5 A (UL rating: Power supply: 4 A, Signal: 0.3 A)
Contact resistance 40 mΩ or less
Insulation resistance 1000 MΩ or more
Withstand voltage 1000 V
Operating temperature range -40 to +85
o
C
Applicable cable
Dedicated flat cable: DCA4-4F10
(0.75 mm
2
 x 2, 0.5 mm
2
 x 2)
VCTF cable